

**Court No. - 69**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 794 of 2009

**Appellant :-** Nath Chhauthary

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Navin Kumar, D.R. Azad, Jitendra Singh, Kirti Singh, Sharda Babu

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Govt. Advocate

**Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery, J.**

Lower Court Record stands received.

Registry is directed to prepare the paper book.

List after eight weeks.

**Order Date :-** 11.3.2022

P Kesari