

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 794 of 2009

Appellant :- Nath Chhauthary

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Navin Kumar,D.R. Azad,Jitendra Singh,Kirti Singh,Sharda Babu

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri Sharda Babu, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Birendra Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the State are present.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment in the matter for a month on personal ground. The same is allowed.
4. The paper-book of the matter is ready.
5. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has received a copy of the same from the office.
6. Let the matter be listed on 28.02.2025 for final disposal.

Order Date :- 31.1.2025

AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)