

Court No. - 82

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 794 of 2009

Appellant :- Nath Chhaudhary

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Navin Kumar,D.R. Azad,Jitendra Singh,Kirti Singh,Sharda Babu

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Sameer Jain,J.

1. Sri Shageer Ahmad, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Sharda Babu, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Imran Khan, learned A.G.A. for the State-respondent are present.

2. Learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that he is ready to finally argue the appeal and very short question is involved in the appeal and therefore, some date may be fixed for final argument.

3. In view of the above, list this case on 25.08.2025 in top ten cases for final argument in the category of daily cause list.

Order Date :- 23.7.2025

Zafar