



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 794 of 2009**

Nath Chhauthary

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Navin Kumar, D.R. Azad, Jitendra Singh, Kirti Singh, Sharda Babu  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Govt. Advocate

---

**Court No. - 82**

**HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.**

1. Sri Shageer Ahmad, learned Senior counsel appearing on behalf of appellant and Sri Jhamman Ram, learned AGA for the State are present.
2. At the very outset, learned AGA submitted that however, matter is listed today for final argument but he could not prepare the case properly, therefore, the other date may be fixed after two weeks for final argument.
3. In view of the above, case is passed over.
4. List this case on 22.09.2025 in the category of daily cause list for final argument.

**August 25, 2025**  
KK Patel

**(Sameer Jain,J.)**