



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 794 of 2009

Nath Chhaudhary

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	D.R. Azad, Jitendra Singh, Kirti Singh, Navin Kumar, Sharda Babu
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Govt. Advocate

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri Sharda Babu, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Birendra Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the State are present and have been heard.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the matter is to be argued by Sri Sagir Ahmad, learned Senior Advocate and due to some preoccupation he is unable to address the Court.
4. The appellant is on bail. Paper book of the matter is already prepared.
5. Looking to the fact that the matter is an old matter, this Court is hesitant to adjourn it but looking to the request as made, the same is allowed.
6. Let the matter be listed on 28.03.2026 for final hearing.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

March 17, 2026
M. ARIF